Talbot Family Network FY24 Board of Directors Terms with Contact Information

The Talbot Family Network Board approves new and renewing members. Terms, currently 3 years, are confirmed by the Talbot County Council. The by-laws stipulate Board membership of up to 15 directors.

TERMS

Ex-Officio Members						
Social Services,	Linda Webb, Chair	Public				
Director						
Board of Education,	Sharon Pepukayi	Public				
Superintendent						
Health Department,	Maria Maguire	Public				
Health Officer						
Dept. of Juvenile Services,	Taneesha DeShields	Public				
Supervisor						
Core Service Agency,	Kathryn Dilley	Public				
Director						
Additional Members						
Talbot County,	Martha Sparks, Treasurer	Public				
Director of Finance						
Additional Participant						
Talbot County Council,	Chuck Callahan (added 12/2022)	Public				
Member/President						

Rotating Members						
Term	Term Begins July 1 of:	Three Year Term Ends June 30 th of:	Board Member	Representing	Public or Private	
1 st	2021 (appointed 7/21)	2024	Berenice Orellana	Community/Service Provider – Talbot County Public Schools	Public	
2 nd	2022 (appointed 7/22)	2025	Samantha Martinez, Vice Chair	Community/Service Provider	Private	
1 st	2023 (appointed 7/23)	2026	Victoria Billings	Community/Service Provider – Choptank Community Health	Private	
1 st	2023 (appointed 7/23)	2026	Jennifer Villacorta	Community/Service Provider – Chesapeake Multicultural Resource Center	Private	
1 st	2023 (appointed 7/23)	2026	Lauren Weber	Community/Service Provider – For All Seasons	Private	
2 nd	2023 (appointed 7/23)	2026	Anthony Smith	Community –St. Michaels Community Center	Private	

Note: Rotating members can serve two consecutive 3-year terms. They must go off the Board for one year before being eligible to serve again.

Definition of a Quorum: 51% of the total Board membership inclusive of at least one presiding officer.